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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

UG [3 Years Program(s)]

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 147 141

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &

No. of
Female
Students

Total
Students

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

No. of
Male
Students

(All
programs
of all years)

female)

UG[3Years O 1654 1654 1646 8 0 503 1051

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
State and
Central
Government

555

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from
Institution
Funds

347

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
Private
Bodies

50

No. of
students
who are not
receiving
any
Freeships /
Scholarships

602



(All
programs
of all years)

Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of
Male
Students

0

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

No. of
Female
Students

Total
Students

267 267 265

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

107

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

140

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
State and
Central
Government

39

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from
Institution
Funds

30

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
Private
Bodies

No. of
students
who are not
receiving
any
Freeships /
Scholarships

178



Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic | No. of first No. of first Academic No. of Academic No. of students
Year year students year students Year students Year graduating in
intake in the admitted in admitted minimum
year the year through stipulated time

Lateral entry

(2012-13) 412 412 (2013-14) 0 (2014-15) 341
(2013-14) 436 436 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 378
(2014-15) 484 484 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17) 362

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

[
Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students

Year students intake in students admitted in Year graduating in minimum

the year the year stipulated time

(2013-14) 89 89 (2014-15) 71

No. of
students
placed

No. of Median salary of placed § No. of
students graduates (Amount in students
placed Rs.)

selected
for
Higher
Studies

6 300000 (Three lac only) 165

11 420000 (four lactwenty 186
thousand)

17 150000 (one lac fifty 164
thousand)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

180000 (one lac eighty

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2



thousand)

(2014-15) 99 99 (2015-16) 75 10 180000 (one lac eighty 0
thousand)
(2015-16) 141 141 (2016-17) 112 10 260400 (two lac sixty 3

thousand four hundred)



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

2014-15

| \

\ [
_ Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

| \

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

331367 (Three lac thirty one
thousand three hundred and
sixty seven)

5994507 (Fifty nine lac
ninety four thousand five
hundred and seven)

136946 (One lac thirty six
thousand nine hundred and
forty six)

66725 (sixty six thousand
seven hundred and twenty
five)

57287 (Fifty seven thousand
two hundred and eighty
seven)

924654 (Nine lac twenty four
thousand six hundred and
fifty four)

0 (zero)

227295 (Two lac twenty seven
thousand two hundred and
ninety five)

9782 (Nine thousand seven
hundred and eighty two)

734094 (Seven lac thirty four
thousand ninety four)

0 (zero)

89549 (Eighty nine thousand
five hundred and forty nine)



Financial Year

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2016-17

Utilised Amount

473003 (Four lac seventy
three thousand and three)

68874518 (Six crore eighty
eight lac seventy four
thousand five hundred and
eighteen)

10062783 (One crore sixty
two thousand seven hundred
and eighty three)

97464 (ninety seven
thousand four hundred and
sixty four)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

1208204 (One crore two lac
eight thousand two hundred
and four)

36893361 (Three crore sixty
egith lakhs ninty three
thousand three hundred and
sixty one)

7427399 (Seventy four lakhs
twenty seven thousand three
hundred and ninty nine)

24434 (Twenty four thousand
four hundred and thirty four)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2066906 (Two crore sixty six
thousand nine hundred and
six)

29322739 (Two crore ninety
three lac twenty two
thousand seven hundred and
thirty nine)

11949153 (One crore ninteen
lakhs fourty nine thousand
one hundred and fifty three)

21975 (Twenty one thousand
nine hundreed and seventy
five)




PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?




Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 J BINCY

2 Alfiya Thomas

3 ALPHY JOSE

4 AMBILI V

5 AMBILY
MATHEW

6 ANJITHA C AJITH

Age

45

24

31

26

34

24

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

NET

M.Sc.

NET

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

Experience
(In
Months)

77

84

10

118

16

Is
Associated
Last Year

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently

working

with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Joining
Date

12-06-
2012

01-06-
2017

12-01-
2011

13-07-
2016

21-07-
2014

15-09-

Leaving
Date

18-08-

Association
type

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /



10

11

12

13

14

ANJU S MATTAM

ANNAM SINI A P

ANNE JOSE M

ANU VIJAYAN

APSARA AJITHAN

Ashika P M

ASWATHINR

ATHIRAT

34

39

31

25

28

24

25

28

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

NET

NET

NET

M.COM

M.Sc(Phy)

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

101

153

85

17

32

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

2015

30-06-
2011

17-01-
2011

30-06-
2011

28-09-
2015

01-01-
2015

24-07-
2017

01-06-
2016

30-07-
2014

2017

31-03-
2017

05-11-
2017

31-03-
2017

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BUUKT

BINDU V K

CEENAJOSE K

DANI C FRANCIS

DEEPTHI KJ

DEEPTHIPJ

DON C JOSSON

DR MOLYKUTTY

M KANIAMPADY

Dr Arun Thomas

35

41

26

39

26

32

31

54

29

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

M.A

M.A

M.A

NET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MCA

Ph.D

Ph.D

96

30

34

44

17

55

35

313

77

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-09-
2016

23-09-
2016

08-07-
2013

27-09-
2013

26-09-
2016

05-10-
2015

11-08-
2014

13-07-
1987

16-11-

31-03-
2017

31-03-
2017

31-03-
2017

31-03-
2017

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

DRJILNA ALEX N

DR LALI THOMAS
KOTTURAN

DR MARIAMMA
ANTONY

DR NIRMALAJ

DR PHILOMENA
CF

DR SHAlIY C
MURINGATHERY

DR SOPHY
JACOB

DR SREERANJINI
K

34

50

44

55

53

38

55

41

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

60

360

154

311

204

187

357

179

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2016

14-06-
2012

02-08-
1991

03-06-
2009

01-07-
1991

01-08-
2006

11-01-
2011

13-07-
1987

29-02-
2008

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

DR THANUJA A
MATHEW

DR
THRESIAMMA
DOMINIC M

DR VALSAMMA
VT

ELSEENA

ESTHER MANI

Gayathri AP

GINTY GEORGE

HAISEL

46

55

55

25

51

28

30

46

Assistant
Professor

Dean/
Principal /
Director /
Vice
Chancellor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MA(MC):

M.A.Mass

Communication

NET

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Sc(Phy)

154

364

176

21

260

66

10

303

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-11-
2010

19-11-
1986

07-03-
1989

02-01-
2016

10-01-
2011

08-06-
2017

13-07-
2016

05-08-

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

MATHEW

HARSHA E

HIMAK G

HITHA PAULSON

JAICY JOY K

JEENA MARIOT

XAVIER

JESSY ANTO
THERATTIL

JESTIN JAMES

JIMSY JOHNSON

22

30

36

25

28

49

35

25

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

NET

M.Sc.

MCA

NET

23

153

48

245

94

22

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

1996

01-06-
2017

02-05-
2016

23-09-
2013

11-07-
2016

27-09-
2013

04-01-
1997

23-09-
2013

16-07-
2015

31-03-
2017

15-07-
2017

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

JINNU MARIA
ANTO

JULIE DOMINIC

A

JUSTINP G

LALY AS

LIDIYA GEORGE

C

LITTY PIOUS

LOVELY JACOB A

MARIENAA A

MOLY PP

26

38

37

32

23

27

42

41

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.A.(Economics)

NET

NET

NET

M.A.(Economics)

M.A

NET

M.Sc.

M.Tech

179

59

67

58

128

109

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06-
2015

02-10-
2010

13-06-
2012

18-10-
2013

01-06-
2017

21-09-
2016

11-07-
2012

23-09-
2013

29-02-

31-03-
2017

31-03-
2017

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular



57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

NICY JOSE

NIDHISHA VI

NISHACD

NITHACM

Radhika A

RAMYA M

REELY RAPHAEL

REENA PD

28

32

37

36

24

32

32

55

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.A.(Economics)

M.A

M.Sc.

M.A.(Economics)

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

NET

NET

100

94

39

100

78

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2008

02-06-
2014

02-12-
2013

23-09-
2013

13-07-
2016

24-07-
2017

11-07-
2016

22-12-
2010

21-12-
2010

31-03-
2017

15-02-
2017

31-03-
2017

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

RUIKJ

RIJO GEORGE P

Robin C Koshy

ROSE PAUL

SHARON

WILSON

SHEEBA AC

Shirly TA

SHOBHITHA JOY

30

25

32

41

25

51

54

34

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

NET

MCJ: Masters of
Communication

& Journalism

NET

M. Phil

B.A

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

47

109

185

57

104

247

153

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-07-
2017

18-08-
2016

01-10-
2015

17-01-
2011

20-06-
2016

21-10-
2010

01-08-
2007

01-06-
2012

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual



73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

SILPA ANAND S

SINCYAS

SITHARA K
URUMBIL

SMITHA PUTHUR

SUBITHAK S

SWAPANA
JOHNY

SWEETY JOSE

Teena Varghese

TERESAJ

30

34

34

38

27

44

31

25

37

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

M.A

M. Phil

M.A.(History)

M.Sc.

SLET

MBA

M.Sc.

NET

51

23

131

168

17

156

33

21

49

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

15-06-
2012

14-09-
2015

04-06-
2009

01-06-
2016

05-10-
2015

28-02-
2008

02-06-
2014

01-10-
2015

17-02-

31-03-
2017

31-03-
2017

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular



82

83

HELOISE

VALSA M A

VINEETHA
GEORGE

49

49

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

NET

NET

112

248

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2014

26-02-
2008

04-01-
2011

Regular

Regular



