



Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-8017

Institute Name: Little Flower College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	595	632	484			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	147	141				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

ľ	All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
ι	JG [3 Years	0	1654	1654	1646	8	0	503	1051	555	347	50	602

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
Program(s)]												
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	267	267	265	2	0	107	140	39	30	0	178

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	412	412	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	341	6	300000 (Three lac only)	165
(2013-14)	436	436	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	378	11	420000 (four lac twenty thousand)	186
(2014-15)	484	484	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	362	17	150000 (one lac fifty thousand)	164

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	89	89	(2014-15)	71	7	180000 (one lac eighty	2

						thousand)	
(2014-15)	99	99	(2015-16)	75	10	180000 (one lac eighty thousand)	0
(2015-16)	141	141	(2016-17)	112	10	260400 (two lac sixty thousand four hundred)	3

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resource	ces (excluding expenditure on bu	ildings)	
Library	331367 (Three lac thirty one thousand three hundred and sixty seven)	57287 (Fifty seven thousand two hundred and eighty seven)	9782 (Nine thousand seven hundred and eighty two)
New Equipment for Laboratories	5994507 (Fifty nine lac ninety four thousand five hundred and seven)	924654 (Nine lac twenty four thousand six hundred and fifty four)	734094 (Seven lac thirty four thousand ninety four)
Engineering Workshops	136946 (One lac thirty six thousand nine hundred and forty six)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Studios	66725 (sixty six thousand seven hundred and twenty five)	227295 (Two lac twenty seven thousand two hundred and ninety five)	89549 (Eighty nine thousand five hundred and forty nine)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	473003 (Four lac seventy three thousand and three)	1208204 (One crore two lac eight thousand two hundred and four)	2066906 (Two crore sixty six thousand nine hundred and six)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	68874518 (Six crore eighty eight lac seventy four thousand five hundred and eighteen)	36893361 (Three crore sixty egith lakhs ninty three thousand three hundred and sixty one)	29322739 (Two crore ninety three lac twenty two thousand seven hundred and thirty nine)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	10062783 (One crore sixty two thousand seven hundred and eighty three)	7427399 (Seventy four lakhs twenty seven thousand three hundred and ninty nine)	11949153 (One crore ninteen lakhs fourty nine thousand one hundred and fifty three)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	97464 (ninety seven thousand four hundred and sixty four)	24434 (Twenty four thousand four hundred and thirty four)	21975 (Twenty one thousand nine hundreed and seventy five)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	J BINCY	45	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	77	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2012		Regular
2	Alfiya Thomas	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	2	No	Yes	01-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
3	ALPHY JOSE	31	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	84	Yes	Yes	12-01- 2011		Regular
4	AMBILI V	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	10	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
5	AMBILY MATHEW	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	118	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2014		Adhoc / Contractual
6	ANJITHA C AJITH	24	Assistant	Female	M.A	16	Yes	No	15-09-	18-08-	Adhoc /

			Professor						2015	2017	Contractual
7	ANJU S MATTAM	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	101	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2011		Regular
8	ANNAM SINI A P	39	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	153	Yes	Yes	17-01- 2011		Regular
9	ANNE JOSE M	31	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	85	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2011		Regular
10	ANU VIJAYAN	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	17	Yes	No	28-09- 2015	31-03- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
11	APSARA AJITHAN	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	35	Yes	No	01-01- 2015	05-11- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
12	Ashika P M	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	24-07- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
13	ASWATHI N R	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	8	Yes	No	01-06- 2016	31-03- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
14	ATHIRA T	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	32	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2014		Adhoc / Contractual

15	віји к т	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	96	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
16	BINDU V K	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	30	Yes	No	23-09- 2016	31-03- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
17	CEENA JOSE K	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	34	Yes	No	08-07- 2013	31-03- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
18	DANI C FRANCIS	39	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	44	Yes	Yes	27-09- 2013		Regular
19	DEEPTHI KJ	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	17	Yes	No	26-09- 2016	31-03- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
20	DEEPTHI P J	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	55	Yes	No	05-10- 2015	31-03- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
21	DON C JOSSON	31	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	35	Yes	Yes	11-08- 2014		Adhoc / Contractual
22	DR MOLYKUTTY M KANIAMPADY	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	313	Yes	Yes	13-07- 1987		Regular
23	Dr Arun Thomas	29	Assistant	Male	Ph.D	77	Yes	Yes	16-11-		Adhoc /

			Professor						2016	Contractual
24	DR JILNA ALEX N	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2012	 Regular
25	DR LALI THOMAS KOTTURAN	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	02-08- 1991	 Regular
26	DR MARIAMMA ANTONY	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2009	 Regular
27	DR NIRMALA J	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	311	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1991	 Regular
28	DR PHILOMENA CF	53	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2006	 Regular
29	DR SHAIJY C MURINGATHERY	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	187	Yes	Yes	11-01- 2011	 Regular
30	DR SOPHY JACOB	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	357	Yes	Yes	13-07- 1987	 Regular
31	DR SREERANJINI K	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	179	Yes	Yes	29-02- 2008	 Regular

32	DR THANUJA A MATHEW	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2010	 Regular
33	DR THRESIAMMA DOMINIC M	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	364	Yes	Yes	19-11- 1986	 Regular
34	DR VALSAMMA V T	55	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	176	Yes	Yes	07-03- 1989	 Regular
35	ELSEENA	25	Assistant Professor	Female	MA(MC): M.A.Mass Communication	21	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
36	ESTHER MANI	51	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	260	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2011	 Regular
37	Gayathri A P	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	66	No	Yes	08-06- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
38	GINTY GEORGE	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	10	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
39	HAISEL	46	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	303	Yes	Yes	05-08-	 Regular

	MATHEW								1996		
40	HARSHA E	22	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	01-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
41	НІМА К G	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	23	Yes	Yes	02-05- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
42	HITHA PAULSON	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	153	Yes	Yes	23-09- 2013		Regular
43	JAICY JOY K	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	7	Yes	No	11-07- 2016	31-03- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
44	JEENA MARIOT XAVIER	28	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	48	Yes	Yes	27-09- 2013		Regular
45	JESSY ANTO THERATTIL	49	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	245	Yes	Yes	04-01- 1997		Regular
46	JESTIN JAMES	35	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	94	Yes	Yes	23-09- 2013		Regular
47	JIMSY JOHNSON	25	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	22	Yes	No	16-07- 2015	15-07- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual

48	JINNU MARIA ANTO	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(Economics)	20	Yes	No	01-06- 2015	31-03- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
49	JULIE DOMINIC A	38	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	179	Yes	Yes	02-10- 2010		Regular
50	JUSTIN P G	37	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	59	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2012		Regular
51	LALY AS	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	67	Yes	Yes	18-10- 2013		Regular
52	LIDIYA GEORGE C	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(Economics)	1	No	Yes	01-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractua
53	LITTY PIOUS	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	8	Yes	No	21-09- 2016	31-03- 2017	Adhoc / Contractua
54	LOVELY JACOB A	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	58	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2012		Regular
55	MARIENA A A	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	128	Yes	Yes	23-09- 2013		Regular
56	MOLY PP	41	Assistant	Female	M.Tech	109	Yes	Yes	29-02-		Regular

			Professor						2008		
57	NICY JOSE	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(Economics)	28	Yes	No	02-06- 2014	31-03- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
58	NIDHISHA VJ	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	100	Yes	No	02-12- 2013	15-02- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
59	NISHA C D	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	94	Yes	Yes	23-09- 2013		Regular
60	NITHA C M	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(Economics)	77	Yes	No	13-07- 2016	31-03- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
61	Radhika A	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	24-07- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
62	RAMYA M	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	39	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
63	REELY RAPHAEL	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	100	Yes	Yes	22-12- 2010		Regular
64	REENA PD	55	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	78	Yes	Yes	21-12- 2010		Regular

65	RIJI K J	30	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	1	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
66	RIJO GEORGE P	25	Assistant Professor	Male	MCJ: Masters of Communication & Journalism	47	Yes	Yes	18-08- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
67	Robin C Koshy	32	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	109	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
68	ROSE PAUL	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	185	Yes	Yes	17-01- 2011	 Regular
69	SHARON WILSON	25	Assistant Professor	Male	B.A	57	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
70	SHEEBA AC	51	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	104	Yes	Yes	21-10- 2010	 Regular
71	Shirly TA	54	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	247	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2007	 Regular
72	SHOBHITHA JOY	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	153	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2012	 Adhoc / Contractual

73	SILPA ANAND S	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	51	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2012		Regular
74	SINCY A S	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	23	Yes	Yes	14-09- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
75	SITHARA K URUMBIL	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	131	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2009		Regular
76	SMITHA PUTHUR	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(History)	168	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
77	SUBITHA K S	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	17	Yes	No	05-10- 2015	31-03- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
78	SWAPANA JOHNY	44	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	156	Yes	Yes	28-02- 2008		Regular
79	SWEETY JOSE	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	33	Yes	No	02-06- 2014	31-03- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
80	Teena Varghese	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	21	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
81	TERESA J	37	Assistant	Female	NET	49	Yes	Yes	17-02-		Regular

	HELOISE		Professor						2014	
82	VALSA M A	49	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	112	Yes	Yes	26-02- 2008	 Regular
83	VINEETHA GEORGE	49	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	248	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2011	 Regular